

In the court of Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act, Birbhum, Suri
Special (Electric) No. 19 of 2015(Reg.3343 of 2017)

CNR No.WBBB01-004757-2017

Present :- Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (WB00837),
Judge, Spl. Court (Elect. Act),
Suri, Birbhum (in-charge)

Order No.34
dated 27.01.2025

The record is put up by petition.

Accused Anjur Sk. @ Kuro Sk. surrenders before this Court and files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Now, the bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Advocate for the above accused submits that the accused got bail on earlier occasion but due to non appearance before the Court, W/A was issued against the accused. He is an innocent person and has been falsely implicated in this case. He also submits that the accused will attend before the court on each and every date in future and prays for bail.

Ld. PP in-charge opposes the bail prayer.

On perusal of the case record and considering submission of both sides, I find that he got bail on earlier occasion but he misused liberty of bail and W/A was issued against him. So, considering the submission in respect of regular attendance by the accused before the Court, I am inclined to allow the prayer for bail at this stage. Hence, the prayer for bail is allowed. The accused Anjur Sk. @ Kuro Sk. may find a bail of Rs. 1,000/- with one surety, i.d. to J/C.

To-date(29.05.2025) for appearance of the accused, if on bail and E/R of W/A in respect of another accused Tarun Kahar.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Spl. Court (Elect. Act),
Suri, Birbhum
(in-charge)

Judge, Spl. Court (Elect. Act),
Suri, Birbhum
(in-charge)